

101765741

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

| Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼  | SONLY  |
|---|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P  | lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  |
| 1, Name of conveying party(ies):  Chi-Ching Li  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Otten Technology Limited  Internal Address:  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes   No   | JUN 2 5 2001   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger   | Street Address: P. O. Box 957, Offshore  |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name   | Incorporations Centre, Road Town, Tortola  |
| Other   | City:State:ZIP:  |
| Execution Date:   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes Q No  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s)  Serial No. 07/952,593  Filed: 09/28/92   | B. Patent No.(s) 5,232,458   |
| Additional numbers attac  | ,  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: C/O Hung Hsing Patent Service Center   | Total number of applications and patents involved:   |
| Internal Address:   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$  |
|   | /  |
|   | ☑ Enclosed   |
| Street Address: P 0. BOX 55-846,  | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |
| Street Address: P 0. BOX 55-846, Taipei, Taiwan   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account     B. Deposit account number:   |
| Taipei, Taiwan  City:TaipeiState: Taiwan zip:104  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account  B. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account            |
| Taipei, Taiwan  City: Taipei State: Taiwan ZIP: 104  DO NOT USE  /2001 TDIAZ1 00000096 07952593  :581 40.00 By  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing inform | Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account THIS SPACE |
| Taipei, Taiwan  City: Taipei State: Taiwan ZIP: 104  DO NOT USE  /2001 TDIAZ1 00000096 07952593 :581 40.00 By   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account  B. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account            |

**PATENT REEL: 011932 FRAME: 0392** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Chi-Ching Li

of: No. 528, Hsin-Min Road, Nei-Hu, Taipei, Taiwan

, the said assignor, does sell, assign and transfer unto the assignee:

Otter Technology Limited

RECORDED: 06/25/2001

of: P. O. Box 957, Offshore Incorporations Centre, Road Town, Tortola, B.V.I.

the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C 100, in the invention known as

Safety Syringe with Reliably Externally Connectable and Internally Retractable Self-biased Needle

Serial No. 07/952,593, Filed: 09/28/92

Patent No. 5,232,458, Patent issued: 08/03/93

Signed on the date indicated under my signature:

ASSIGNOR:

Name: Chi-Ching Li

signed on: May 29, 2001

REEL: 011932 FRAME: 0393